



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023 & Crl. M.A. No. 11904/2023**

MEETU VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kalviya, Mr. Rajat Yadav
and Mr. Manish Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Kapil Midha and Mr. Garv
Siungh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment to which there is no objection by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 10.05.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 28, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any