



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023 & CRL.M.A. 11904/2023**
MEETU VERMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Malviya, Adv.

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha and Mr. Galv Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that both the parties are willing to amicably settle the matter. They further state that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (Samadhan).
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Samadhan, on 21.05.2024 at 3.30 PM and try to amicably settle the matter.
3. List before the Court on 02.09.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 10, 2024/A

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)