



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023 & CRL.M.A. 11904/2023**

MEETU VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Verma, Ms. Namisha Jain
& Mr. Garvil Singh, Advocates.

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Mr. Mr. Gulv
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

1. Counsels for the parties seek adjournment as the proposal is being exchanged between the parties in Mediation.
2. At their request, re-notify on 13.12.2024.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

S.Sharma