



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023, CRL.M.A. 11904/2023 & CRL.M.A. 7216/2025

MEETU VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimisha Jain, Adv.

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha & Mr. Garv Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

1. It is already 5:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter.
2. Re notify on 01st August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 9, 2025/pk