



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023 & CRL.M.A. 11904/2023, CRL.M.A.
7216/2025

MEETU VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior Advocate
with briefing counsel.

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha and Mr. Garv Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

01.08.2025

%

1. The parties are currently in mediation. The broad terms have been agreed upon. Counsel for the parties state that they will draw up the settlement and then apply to the Court for suitable directions.
2. List for consideration on 11th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

d.negi