



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1261/2023, CRL.M.A. 11904/2023 & CRL.M.A.
7216/2025

MEETU VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyal Jain, Advocate

versus

M/S FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Midha, Mr. Garv Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
14.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment, stating that they are still in the process of deleting the posts from the website, in terms of the previous order dated 26th September, 2025.
2. At request, re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/ab